

SC No. 675/2017

FIR No. 75/2017
P.S. Crime Branch
U/s 21/29 of NDPS Act and 14 Foreigners Act.
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

06.02.2018 (10.22 a.m.)

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused Ejima David produced from JC.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg present on bail.

Accused Sandeep reportedly absconding. Process servers ASI Arun Kumar and HC Devender respectively, who executed 82 & 83 Cr.P.C., proceedings respectively against this accused not present today and they have sent requests that they are on leaves today. For this reason, issue fresh notices to them through IO concerned for 19.03.2018. At this stage, an application filed on behalf of accused Brajesh Kumar seeking release of jamatalshi. Issue notice of this application to IO concerned for 19.03.2018 for filing reply to this application and to be present in person on next date, qua certain clarifications pertaining to this matter. To come up for further proceedings also as per law on next date.

As jointly prayed for at this stage, part arguments on charge heard today from both sides present. As further prayed for jointly, now to come up for further arguments on charge from both sides on 19.03.2018.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/06.02.2018