

SC No. 675/2017

FIR No. 75/2017  
P.S. Crime Branch  
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

19.03.2018 (11.33 a.m.)

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg present on bail.

Accused Ejime David produced from JC.

Third accused Sandeep absconding as per record.

Statement of CW-1 ASI Arun Kumar qua executing proceedings u/s 83 Cr.P.C against accused Sandeep recorded today separately and he is discharged.

HC Devender Kumar, who executed proceedings u/s 82 Cr.P.C against this accused not present today and reportedly busy in urgent official duties today. Issue fresh notice to him for 20.04.2018 for the purpose of recording his statement qua such proceedings executed by him against accused Sandeep.

As jointly prayed for, part arguments on charge heard today from both sides present. As further prayed for jointly, now to come up for further arguments on charge from both sides on 20.04.2018. To come up for further proceedings also as per law on next date.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
(West) Delhi/19.03.2018

Later on (02.22 p.m.)

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P.P. for State at this time.

File taken up again today at this time due to filing of two applications i.e., one for releasing of the vehicle no. CH 01 AJ 7337, filed by applicant/rightful claimant/accused Brajesh Kumar Garg(in short accused) and other one seeking releasing of jamatalashi articles filed on behalf of accused.

Ld. Proxy Counsel, Mr. Ishant Batra sought adjournment for 3-4 days for consideration of both these applications on the ground that main Ld. Counsel Mr. R.K. Giri is not present today at this time being busy before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in some urgent matters. For this reason, now to come up for consideration of both these applications on 27.03.2018 at 02.00 p.m. IO is directed to be present on next date.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
(West) Delhi/19.03.2018