

SC No. 675/2017
FIR No. 75/2017
P.S. Crime Branch
U/s 21/29 of NDPS Act &
Sec. 14 of Foreigners Act.
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

18.10.2018 (12.30 p.m.)

Present: Mr. R.S. Mangalmurti, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep already PO as per record.

Accused Ejime David produced from JC.

Ld. Proxy Counsel, Ms. Ashimna Dahiya for main Ld. Counsel, Mr. Anoop Kumar Gupta for accused Ejime David.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg, reportedly on bail in this matter, absent despite several calls given since morning. Issue NBWs against him and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C for 21.12.2018 to be served personally through SHO concerned.

At this stage, part arguments heard from both sides present on pending application of accused Ejime David dated 12.10.2018. The Ld. Proxy Counsel for this accused sought adjournment for further arguments on this application on the ground that the same would be submitted by main Ld. Counsel Mr. Anoop Kumar on next date to be given on this application as he is not present today being busy in attending last rites of his close relative. For this reason, now to come up for further arguments on this bail application on 29.10.2018 at 02.00 p.m and it is last opportunity for this purpose and the file be put up before this Court for this limited purpose on 29.10.2018 at 02.00 p.m.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/18.10.2018