

SC No. 675/2017  
FIR No. 75/2017  
P.S. Crime Branch  
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

29.10.2018 (03.20 p.m.)

Present: Mr. Gyan Prakash, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Ld. Counsel, Mr. Anoop Kumar Gupta for applicant/accused Ejime David(in short accused), qua his 4<sup>th</sup> pending regular bail application u/s 439 Cr.P.C dated 12.10.2018 to which IO/SI Vinod Kumar of Narcotics Cell, Crime Branch, Delhi, has filed reply today and due to this reason this file taken up today at this time for limited purpose.

As jointly prayed for, fresh arguments on this bail application heard today from both sides present. Court busy at this time in some old/urgent matters due to which time not left for passing order on this bail application today. For this reason, now to come up for passing order on this bail application on 01.11.2018 at 02.00 pm and judicial file be put up for this limited purpose only on 01.11.2018 at 02.00 pm as actual date of hearing given in this matter is 21.12.2018.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)  
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)  
(West) Delhi/29.10.2018