

SC No. 675/2017
FIR No. 75/2017
P.S. Crime Branch
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

05.03.2019 (11.32 a.m.)

Present: Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep is PO as per record.

Accused Ejime David present on bail, with Ld. Counsel, Ms. Shilpa
Dua.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg, though on bail in this case, not produced from JC in some other case, where he is reportedly in JC at present. Issue production warrants against him for 25.04.2019 directing Superintendent of Jail concerned to produce this accused before this Court on next date, if he remains in JC in some other case by that time.

No PW present today by this time despite several calls given since morning. To come up for PE also of atleast two PWs on 25.04.2019. Issue summons to atleast two PWs for next date, alongwith IO and MHC(M) concerned.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
(West) Delhi/05.03.2019