

SC No. 675/2017  
FIR No. 75/2017  
P.S. Crime Branch  
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

25.04.2019 (11.25 a.m.)

Present: Mr. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sandeep is PO as per record.

Accused Ejime David on bail, with Ld. Counsel, Ms. Shilpa Dua.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg, though on bail in this case, not produced from JC in some other case as he is reportedly in JC in some other case at Ropar Jail, Punjab. Issue production warrants against him for 31.05.2019 directing Superintendent of Jail concerned to produce this accused before this Court on next date, if he remains in JC in some other case by that time.

PW/IO/SI Vinod is present but his evidence cannot be recorded in the absence of one of the accused persons facing trial at present. To come up for PE of at least two PWs on next date and fresh summons be issued to at least two PWs for next date, alongwith IO and MHC(M) concerned.

(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)  
Addl. Sessions Judge/West/Delhi/25.04.2019