

**SC No. 675/2017**  
**FIR No. 75/17**  
**P.S. Crime Branch**  
**U/s 21/29 NDPS Act &**  
**14 Foreigners Act**  
**State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.**

**26.07.2019 (10:15 AM)**

Present: Mr. Pravesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Sandeep is PO as per record.

Accused Ejime David present on bail.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg, on bail in this case, not produced from JC in some other case as he is reportedly in JC in some other case at Ropar Jail, Punjab. He is reportedly not available in the temporary judicial lockup, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, by this time. Issue production warrants for him for 11.09.2019 directing therein that he should appear before this court in this case on 11.09.2019 if he remains in JC by that time in some other case.

No PW is present today.

IO ASI Om Prakash has sent a request that he is unable to come today being suffering from fever and his request to this effect is allowed.

Now to come up for P/E of at-least two PWs on 11.09.2019.

Issue fresh summons to at-least two PWs, alongwith IO and MHC(M) concerned for next date.

**(Dr. SHAHABUDDIN)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge(NDPS)**  
**West/Delhi/26.07.2019**