

FIR No. 75/17
PS: Crime Branch
U/ 21/29 NDPS Act
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg & Ors.

10.01.2020

Ld. P.O is on half day leave (afternoon session).

Present: Mr. Parvesh Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused no.1 not produced from JC (Ropar Jail, Punjab).

Accused no.2 is present on bail.

Accused no.3 is already declared as PO.

Sh. Jagdeep proxy counsel for Sh. Anup Gupta, for accused no.2.

PW ASI Om Prakash and SI Vinod Kumar present.

Issue production warrants qua accused no.1 for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **28.02.2020** for the purpose already fixed.

(AHLMAD)
10.01.2020