

**SC No. 675/17**  
**FIR No. 75/17**  
**PS: Crime Branch**  
**U/s 21/29 NDPS & 14 Foreigners Act**  
**State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg**

**28.02.2020**

**Present:** Mr. Virender Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ejime David present on bail with counsel Ms. Gunjan Gupta.

Accused Sandeep is already PO vide order dated 25.05.2020.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg not produced from Ropar Jail, Punjab  
(on bail in this case).

ASI Om Prakash is present but discharged unexamined due to absence  
of accused Brajesh Kumar Garg.

Put up for PE on **17.04.2020**. Witnesses at serial no. 1 & 2 be  
summoned alongwith IO who conducted the investigation and MHC(M), for the  
date fixed.

Issue production warrants of accused Brajesh Kumar Garg returnable  
for date fixed.

**(SUNIL BENIWAL)**  
**ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)**  
**West District, THC**  
**Delhi/28.02.2020**