

**IN THE COURT OF SH. SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK :
ADDL. SESSIONS JUDGE (WEST DISTRICT):
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI**

In view of the directions issued by Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide office order No.438/RH/DHC/2021 dated 22.07.2021, the matter is being taken up through Video Conferencing using CISCO WEBEX on account of COVID-19 pandemic emergency.

**FIR No.75/2017
State Vs Brijesh Kumar Garg & Ors.
PS: Crime Branch (West)**

04.08.2021

Present : - Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Ejme David on bail alongwith counsel Sh.
Anoop Gupta.
None for remaining accused.

None has appeared on behalf of remaining accused despite repeated calls since morning.

No PWs are present. The matter stands adjourned. No adverse orders are being passed.

Put up for appearance of remaining accused/PE on 24.09.2021.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
Addl. Sessions Judge (West District),
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
04.08.2021