

CNR No.DLWT01-010420-2017
FIR No.75/17
P.S. Crime Branch
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act &14
Foreigners Act
State Vs Brajesh Kumar Garg etc.

17.02.2022

The matter is being taken up physically in compliance of Order No.152/2777-2828/Misc./Gaz/PDJ West/THC/Delhi/2022 dated 11.02.2022 passed by learned Principal District & Sessions Judge, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

Present: Mr. Amit Dabas, Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.
Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg on bail.
Accused Ejime David absent. He is on bail in this case.
Accused Sandeep is PO vide order dated 25.05.2018.
Mr. Anoop Kumar Gupta, Counsel for accused Ejime David.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for accused Ejime David has submitted that accused Ejime David is in JC in case FIR No.209/22 under Section 420/34 IPC P.S. Parliament Street. Issue production warrants against the accused for the next date mentioning that he is on bail in this case.

Today the case is fixed for PE. No PW is present.

Adjournment sought. Granted.

Put up for PE on 08.04.2022. Witnesses no.1, 5, IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the next date.

(SUDHANSHU KAUSHIK)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District/THC/Delhi
17.02.2022.