

CNR No. DLWT01-010420-2017
SC No.675/2017
FIR No.75/2017
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act & 14 Foreigners Act
PS:Crime Branch
State Vs. Brijesh Kumar Garg and ors.

19.07.2022

Present: Ld. Regular Additional PP is on leave today.

No Substitute Additional PP has been provided so far.

Accused Ejime David is present on bail with Ld. Counsel
Ms. Shilpa Dua.

Accused Sandeep is already PO.

Accused Brijesh Kumar Garg is absent.

As per report upon NBW issued against accused Brijesh
Kumar Garg, it is reported that he is not residing at the given address.

As per notice issued to the surety Dimple Devi, it is
reported that she is not residing at the given address.

Thus, it appears that accused Brijesh Kumar Garg is
intentionally avoiding his appearance before the Court and is
concealing himself. Hence, let process under Sec 82 of Cr.P.C be issued
against him through ordinary mode as well as through publication in
two Daily Newspaper having circulation in the locality of the last
known address of the accused Brijesh Kumar Garg.

Since surety Dimple Devi has also left the given address, it
appears that she does not wish to file any reply to the notice issued u/s
446 of Cr.P.C . In view of the same surety bond stands forfeited.

Let warrant of attachment be issued against the surety
Dimple Devi for the amount equal to the surety bond amount.

-2-

Concerned Process server who will execute the process be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Be put up for report/statement on **07.10.2022**

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)(West)
THC/Delhi/19.07.2022