

CNR No. DLWT-01-010420-2017
SC No. 675/17
FIR No 75/17
P.S Crime Branch
State Vs Brajesh Kumar

17.02.2023

Present: Ms Raj Rani, Ld Sust. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ejime David is present on bail with Proxy Counsel

Ms Shilpa Dua

Accused Brajesh and Sandeep are already PO.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Despite service, witness Amar Tiwari and HC Subodh are absent.

It is 3rd call.

Let BWs be issued against the served witnesses Amar Tiwari and HC Subodh in the sum of Rs 5000/- each.

No other witness is present.

Hence, be put up for PE on 01.09.2023.

Let witnesses appearing at serial no. 1,3 and 4 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the next date of hearing through IO alongwith IO and case property, if any.

(Devendra Kumar Sharma)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS)
West District, THC
Delhi/17.02.2023