

CNR No. DLWT01-010420-2017
SC No. 675/2017
FIR No. 75/2017
u/s 21/29 NDPS Act
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg and ors.

01.09.2023

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ejime is present on bail with Ld. Proxy Counsel.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg and Sandeep are already PO.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

Witness Sh. Satish Kumar is present, examined as PW-2
cross examined and is discharged.

Witness SI Om Prakash is present, examined as PW-3.
However, his further examination in chief is deferred for want of
remaining case property i.e. personal search article of accused
persons, mobile phone and original notice u/s 50 of NDPS Act.

No other witness is present.

As prayed, be put up for PE on 17.11.2023.

**Let the PW/SI Om Prakash be summoned for the
NDOH.**

**MHC(M) be also summoned alongwith case property
for the NDOH.**

**(Rakesh Kumar Rampuri)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West)
THC/Delhi/01.09.2023**