

CNR No. DLWT01-010420-2017
SC No. 675/2017
FIR No. 75/2017
PS: Crime Branch
State Vs. Brajesh Kumar Garg and Anr.

13.09.2024

Present: Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg and Sandeep are already PO.

Accused Ejime David is produced from JC.

Sh. Anoop Kumar Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Ejime.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Process of Summons issued to PW IO/ASI Om Prakash not received back. **Let he be summoned afresh through SHO concerned alongwith MHC(M) for PE for 03.01.2025.**

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/13.09.2024