

SC NO. 675/2017
STATE Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR GARG and Ors.
FIR No. 75/2017
PS Crime Branch- West Delhi

03.01.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Brajesh Kumar and Sandeep are already PO.
Accused Ezime David on bail with Ld. Counsel.
PW IO/SI Om Prakash is present

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Record reveals that on the application of ASI Sandeep Kumar, ANTF Crime Branch, production warrant for the appearance of accused Brajesh Kumar Garg was issued vide order dt. 07.12.2024. However, neither the accused Brajesh Kumar Garg is produced in JC nor any reply is received.

Considering the facts of the case, let fresh production warrants be issued for the appearance of accused Brajesh Kumar Garg for 07.02.2025.

Also, issue summons to PW ASI Sandeep Kumar in terms of previous order.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/03.01.2025