

SC 675/2017
STATE Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR GARG
FIR no.75/2017
Crime Branch-West Delhi

26.04.2025

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ejime David in person
Ld.Counsel for the accused Ejime David.
Accused Brajesh and Sandeep are already PO

File perused. Heard.

Case is fixed for PE.

Perusal of record reveals that in the present case on an application filed by the IO ASI Sandeep Kumar, production warrants were issued against the accused Brajesh Kumar vide order dated 07.12.2024. Thereafter, neither the accused Brajesh Kumar was produced before the court nor IO has appeared in the present case.

Considering the same, present case is proceeded further only for the accused Ejime David.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ejime David submits that she wants to withdraw his vakalatnama for the accused Ejimi David in the present case.

Considering the submissions, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ejime David is discharged.

No PW is present. Process of summons is used to the PW

Contd.....

-2-

SI Om Prakash received back duly served. Be awaited for the PW
SI Om Prakash.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/26.04.2025

Again at 11:30 AM

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ejime David in person
PW SI Om Prakash in person.

PW SI Om Prakash is further examined and discharged.

Issue summons to the PW mentioned at S. No. 4, 14 and 15
in the list of witnesses for PE for 04.06.2025.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/ SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/26.04.2025