

SC No. 675/2017
STATE Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR GARG
FIR No. 75/2017
PS Crime Branch West Delhi

27.08.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Brajesh and Sandeep are already PO.

Accused Ejime David in person.

Lawyers are stated to be on strike.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

B/Ws issued against the PW Amar Tiwar received back duly executed.

Another process issued to the concerned hospital also received back duly served. However, none has appeared on behalf of Hospital.

No adverse order is passed.

Issue fresh process in terms of previous order for 22.09.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/27.08.2025

At 11:00 AM

At this stage, PW Amar Tiwari has appeared through VC. He is apprised of the NDOH.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/27.08.2025