

SC No. 675/2017
STATE Vs. BRAJESH KUMAR GARG
FIR No. 75/2017
PS Crime Branch- West Delhi

22.09.2025

Present: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused Brajesh Kumar Garg and Sandeep are already PO.

Accused Ejime David is present with Ld. Counsel.

Sh. Manish Vashishtha, Ld. Counsel for PW Amar Tiwari through VC.

File perused. Heard. Case is fixed for PE.

Summons issued to PW Dr. Jitender Kumar received back with request. Same is considered for today.

Summons issued to PW Amar Tiwari not received back.

Sh. Manish Vashishtha submits that he is the counsel for PW Amar Tiwari and prays for an oral exemption of PW. Heard. Allowed. Ld. Counsel further assures that he will file his Vakalatnama/memo of appearance during the course of the day.

Considering the facts of the case, issue fresh summons to PW Dr. Jitender Kumar and PW Amar Tiwari, through SHO concerned for PE on 12.12.2025.

(Satvir Singh Lamba)
ASJ/Special Judge (NDPS(West))
THC/Delhi/22.09.2025